TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Residential Properties		09/09/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEprop, Inc.	
Street Address:	17304 Preston Road, Suite 200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75252	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77812441	ONEPROP
Serial Number:	77933249	ONEPROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)651-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: Charles M. Hosch

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18619.0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Hosch
Signature:	/s/
Date:	05/28/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0023

900163338

Total Attachments: 1

source=OneProp - name change doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0024

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas
SEP 0 9 2009

OF

Corporations Section

PRIME RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.01 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Prime Residential Properties, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, which changes the name of the Corporation.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Prime Residential Properties, Inc., a Texas corporation. The filing number issued to the Corporation by the Secretary of State is 117614200.

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and any subsequent amendments thereto was adopted by the Corporation:

1. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is ONEprop, Inc.

ARTICLE THREE

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation and any subsequent amendments thereto has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act, by the governing documents of the Corporation, and was adopted by the unanimous written consent of all of the shareholders of the Corporation.

This document will become effective when the document is filed with the Secretary of State.

Effective as of, but not necessarily signed on, September 1, 2009.

PRIME RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES, INC.,

a Texas corporation,

David Kadleck, President

Articles of Amendment of Prime Residential Properties, Inc. 5632.002

Solo Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 05/28/2010